OP \$65.00 5291528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM676551 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:12

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Spin Master, Inc. | | 09/18/2021 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Robert DiGiacomo |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6 Deerfield Drive |
| City: | Lake Grove |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11755 |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5291528 | PADDLEZLAM |
| Registration Number: | 5381233 | THE ULTIMATE ANYWHERE GAME |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6313336030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-235-4477

Email: robert@paddlezlam.com

Correspondent Name: Robert DiGiacomo Address Line 1: 6 Deerfield Drive

Address Line 4: Lake Grove, NEW YORK 11755

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert DiGiacomo |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert DiGiacomo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/24/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=DiGiacomo_-_IP_Assignment#page1.tif source=DiGiacomo_-_IP_Assignment#page2.tif source=DiGiacomo_-_IP_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0243

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT effective this <u>18</u> day of

BETWEEN:

Spin Master, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, with a principal office or place of business at 300 International Drive, Suite 100, PMB #10053, Williamsville, New York 14221, United States of America

(the "Assignor")

- and-

Robert DiGiacomo, an individual residing at 6 Deerfield Drive, Lake Grove, New York 11755, United States of America

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and design patent registration listed in the attached Schedule "A" and of the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith and also including all legal, equitable and common law rights in and to the trademarks and design patent (the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property set out in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill associated therewith.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0244 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Spin Master, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Chris Harrs

Title:

Secretary

Robert DiGiacomo

Dr.

Name: Robert D.G. G. G. G. G.

Title: Owner

SCHEDULE "A"

| Trademark | | | |
|-----------------------------|------------|------------------|--|
| Extraction in | | Registration No. | |
| PADDLEZLAM | 86/686.461 | 5291528 | |
| LIHE ULTIMATE ANYWHERE GAME | 86/922,476 | 5391922 | |

| Dariam Datant | } | |
|--------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Design Patent | Application No. | Registration No. |
| L PADDLE BALL GAME | | Troposos |
| | 1 27(330,713 | D809607 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 09/24/2021